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CHAPTER 90.
t

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-
SEVEN (147), CHAPTER THIRTY-SIX (36) OF THE GENERAL
STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-
ENTY-EIGHT (1878).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of nine (0) thousand dollars,
in addition to the sum now allowed by law for the year end-
ing July thirty-first (31st), A. IX one thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty-six (1886), and annually thereafter, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of any money not
otherwise appropriated for defraying the current expenses
of the state normal schools as follows: For the state nor- p
mal school at Winona, the sum of three thousand dollars normal
($3,000); for the state normal school at Mankato, the sum -how

of three thousand dollars (83,000); for the state normal
school at Saint Cloud, the sum of three thousand dollars
($o,000); the same to be paid on requisition drawn by the
president and countersigned by the secretary of the state
normal school board: and that on presentation of such
requisitions to the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw
warrants on the state treasurer for a like amount, such
money to be expended under the direction of the normal
hoaid; as provided by law.

SEO. 2. This act. shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 91.
AN ACT T) AMEND CHAPTER SEVENTY-FOUR (74) OF THE

GEKERA1 LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-THREE (1883), ENTITLED THE MILITARY CODE.

Be it enacteoby the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1 That section two (2) of article one (1) of Addition
chapter seveity-four (74) of the general laws of one thou- Offlces!°na
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sand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), entitled the
military code, be amended by inserting after the words
''one quartermaster," in the fifth (5th) line of said section,
the words "one commissary of subsistence, one inspector of
rifle practice."

SEC. 2. That section three (3) of article two (2) of said
code be amended by striking out all of said section three
(3) after the word "given," in the sixth (6th) line of said
section.

SEC. 3. Thafc article three (3) of said code be amended
by adding the following section thereto:

Sec. 2. "When the seryice requires, each of the general
officers named in section one (1) shall have power, with the
approval of the commander-in-chief, to appoint one (1) as-
sistant in his department, with the rank of lieutenant
colonel, who shall hold office during term of his chief.

SEC. 4. That section four (4) of article four (4) of said
code be amended so as to read: Every coinpauy or bat-
tery of the national guard of this state shall make at least
thirty (30) company drills or parades in each year, exclus-
ive of camp and actual service.

SEC. 5. That section three (3) of article six (6) of said
code be amended by striking out the words "officers and"
whenever they appear together in said section three (3),
and that the following section he added to said article six
(6):

Sec. 4. That each and every officer of the national guard,
while in actual service under orders of the commander-in-
chief, shall receive the same rate of compensation as is al-
lowed officers ofsimilarrank in the United States army, ex-
cept officers whose salaries are otherwise provided by law.

SEC. 6. That section two (2) of article ten (10) of said
code be amended by striking out the word "members,1' in
fche second (2d) line of said section, and inserting in lieu
thereof the word "officers;" and that the following be idded
to said section two (2), article ten (10): The colonel ffeach
regiment and captain of the battery is authorized to ap-
point courts-martial for the trial of enlisted men of his
command against whom charges may be preferred to him,
and such courts-martial shall have the same jurisdiction as
regimental courts-martial in the United States arny, and
shall be conducted in accordance with the regulations, and
the findings shall be submitted to the officers appointing
the court, who shall approve or disapprove then, and, in
the former case, he is hereby authorized to carry liem out,
or to modify any sentence that may have been imposed;
but no part of such sentence shall be executed nitil after
the time allowed for appeal has expired, nor priiding the
adjudication of an appeal taken, and he shall tnnsmit the
record of the court proceedings and sentence, vith his ap-
proval or disapproval thereof, to tlie adjutant general, to
be kept in his office. The right of appeal in allcases to the
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Commander-in-chief, as it no\v exists by military usage, is
reserved; but no appeal shall be entertained unless made
within twenty (20) days alter the decision appealed from is
made known to the person appealing.

SEO. 7. That an additional sum of five thousand five pr"aUon-C"
hundred dollars (§5,500) be and is hereby appropriated out what purpose,
of the general fund for tfic current fiscal year, and annually
thereafter, for the purpose of carrying out the provisions
of the said military code of one thousand eight hundred aud
eighty-three (1583), and amendments thereto.

SEC. 8. All acts inconsistent herewith are hereby re- Repeal or in-
pealed. con9Utent ftct8

SEC. 9. This act shall take offset and be in force from when act 10
and after its passage. lake ettfect

Approved Miirch 9, 1S85.-

CHAPTER 92.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER SEVENTY-FOUR (74) OF THE
GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), ENTITLED THE MILITARY
CODE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter one (1) of article one (1) of
the military code of the state of Minnesota, general laws
of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1S83), be
amended by adding the following provision: And one troop Applicable to
of cavalry and nil other provisions of said code relating to cavairy°P°f

the battery of artillery shall apply in like manner to the
troop of cavalry.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act tolake effect.
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.
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